



Project Number: 151000478

## SALES QUOTE

Delta Wireless Inc  
1700 W. Fremont St.  
Stockton, CA 95203  
Phone: 209-948-9611 Fax: 209-948-0103  
Contract Lic: 748224 Tax ID: 680371097

### Bill To

Sylvan Union School District  
605 Sylvan Avenue  
Modesto, CA 95350  
Laura Grimm  
209-574-5000

lgrimm@sylvan.k12.ca.us

### Dates

Quote Issued 01/10/2018  
Customer P.O.

Product/Service Name	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended
SLR 5700 403-470M 1-50W	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00 T
UHF MOBILE DUPLEXER 406-500 MHZ	1	\$416.00	\$416.00 T
CBL N MALE/N MALE 24	1	\$90.00	\$90.00 T
CABLE COAX W/CONN 24	1	\$65.00	\$65.00 T
LMR400 Coaxial Cable	125	\$1.20	\$150.00 T
Polyphaser Lightning Protector	1	\$86.00	\$86.00 T
N-Type Female Connector	1	\$12.02	\$12.02 T
LMR400 N-Male Crimp Connector	3	\$13.83	\$41.49 T
450-470 MHz .85dBdFibergl	1	\$189.00	\$189.00 T
Connectors, Screws, Labels, Ties, Gromet Pole, Cable MOUNT.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00 T
Ground Wire, Lugs, Battery Back-up, Battery Cable.			
FCC License	1	\$725.00	\$725.00
** FCC License - 10 Years.			
Programming	1	\$65.00	\$65.00
** Repeater Programming/Tuning.			
XPR 5350E 403-470M 25W GOB BT/GNSS/WIFI Package	17	\$695.09	\$11,816.53 T
XPR 5350E 403-470M 25W GOB BT/GNSS/WIFI	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
STANDARD BRACKET	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
STANDARD MODEL BOX	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
STANDARD CABLE	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
DEL: STANDARD MICROPHONE	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
STANDARD 2 YR WARRANTY + 1 YR SFS LITE	17	\$0.00	\$0.00
LTD DESKTOP MOBILE MIC	17	\$108.00	\$1,836.00 T
Switching Pwr Supply, 12	17	\$119.70	\$2,034.90 T
SPECTRUM MAGNETIC MNT, MINIHF	17	\$32.00	\$544.00 T
ANTENNA ROD, 450-470 MHZ	17	\$6.00	\$102.00 T
Programming	17	\$60.00	\$1,020.00

\*\* Base radio programming and assembly.



Project Number: 151000478

Delta Wireless Inc  
1700 W. Fremont St.  
Stockton, CA 95203  
Phone: 209-948-9611 Fax: 209-948-0103  
Contract Lic: 748224 Tax ID: 680371097

## SALES QUOTE

**Bill To**

Sylvan Union School District  
605 Sylvan Avenue  
Modesto, CA 95350  
Laura Grimm  
209-574-5000

lgrimm@sylvan.k12.ca.us

**Dates**

Quote Issued 01/10/2018  
Customer P.O.

Product/Service Name	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended
Connectors, Screws, Labels, Ties, Gromet Pole, Cable MOUNT. ** Antenna tower structure.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 T
Connectors, straps, hooks, wire, screws Unistrut Conduit, Clamps ** Misc antenna structure guy wire and install parts.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00 T
Freight In	1	\$450.00	\$450.00 T

**SCOPE OF WORK:**

*BUDGETARY QUOTE ONLY. This quote is for a District owned and maintained radios system. System maintenance is not included. Due to unknown construction requirements for antenna structure a change order or new quote may be required.*

**Charges:** \$1,175.00  
**Subtotal:** \$25,832.94  
**Tax:** \$1,938.38  
**Labor:** \$8,140.00  
**TOTAL :** \$37,086.32

Sales/Offered By: Mike Wilson  
Title: Account Manager  
Phone Number: 209-484-3670  
Engineered By (Initials): MW

**THIS QUOTE REPRESENTS AN ENGINEERED SOLUTION AND IS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL**

*Quote valid for 30 days after receipt*